House	Amendment NO
	Offered By
	tute for House Bill No. 2038, Page 2, Section 49.082, Line 41, by
section 49.082, sections 50.334 and 56.265, 57.317, 58.095, and 473.74 it is necessary to increase newly electrical VII, Constitution of Misson	other provisions of law to the contrary, the salary schedules contained in d 50.343, 51.281, 51.282, 52.269, 53.082, 53.083, 54.261, 54.320, 55.09, 42 shall be set as a base schedule for those county officials. Except when ected or reelected county officials' salaries, in accordance with Section 13 ari, to comply with the requirements of this section, the salary commission
	ries in this state shall be responsible for the computation of salaries of all r, that any percentage salary adjustments in a county shall be equal for all
2. Upon majority approva prosecutors contained in section 56 51.281, 51.282, 52.269, 53.082, 53 up to two thousand dollars greater	1 of the salary commission, the annual compensation of part-time 5.265 and the county offices contained in sections 49.082, 50.334, 50.343 3.083, 54.261, 54.320, 55.091, 58.095, and 473.742 may be increased by than the compensation provided by the salary schedules; provided,
3. Upon majority approva provided in section 57.317 may be provided by the salary schedule of	
schedules for the computation of sainclude assessed valuation factors	alaries for county of the third classification may amend the base alaries for county officials referenced in subsection 1 of this section to in excess of three hundred million dollars; provided that the percentage of ion factors shall be equal for all such officials in that county."; and
Further amend said bill, Page 3, Se may meet in any even-numbered y	ection 50.333, Line 32, by inserting after the word, "year" the words, "and ear"; and
Further amend said section, Page 6 thereof the following:	5, Lines 128 and 129, by deleting all of said lines and inserting in lieu
"be the same for all county officers	s, not to exceed county employees. The"; and
Further amend said bill, Page 8, Se and	ection 50.343, Lines 23 to 24, by deleting the words "the annual salary";
Further amend said bill, Page 12, Sthereof the numbers "[3] 4"; and	Section 52.269, Line 46, by deleting the number "3" and inserting in lieu
Further amend said bill by amending	ng the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references accordingly.
Action Taken	Date